assessment on the following parcels in the Cedar Fairmount Special Improvement District (“Cedar 
Fairmount SID”) in accordance with the provisions of the Resolution of Necessity (Resolution 111-
2022 

SECTION 2.   One hundred percent (100%) of the cost and expense of the public services 
plan, in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) per year for years one 
(1), (2) and (3), for a total of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000.00), shall be and 

hereby is assessed of the aforementioned lots and lands in proportion to their current tax value as of 
the date of this Ordinance.  The assessments shall remain the same during the three-year term. 

SECTION 3.   Each annual installation of the assessment against each of the